Scales and Calibration
Standards
SCALES AND CALIBRATION STANDARDS
For over 60 years Graticules Optics have been manufacturing precision micropattern products at our
UK facility. Our stage micrometers and calibration standards are used all round the world for
calibrating microscopes, imaging systems and co-ordinate measuring equipment. Where you need
to have traceability of calibration, Graticules Optics offer certificates of calibration, traceable to
International standards.

the accuracy of the item with respect to these standards. This calibration is Internationally traceable.
When ordering any of the following parts with calibration certificate please add
a suffix to the order code
ie:- 05A01040/NPL for PS1 with NPL certificate
05A01040/UKA for PS1 with UKAS certificate
05A01040/GRA for PS1 with Graticules certificate
11
Microscope Standards for Calibration of Eyepiece
Reticles & Imaging Systems
The scale is created as a vacuum deposited chrome image on a glass disc. The glass discs are then
mounted in stainless steel slides with engraved serial numbers. Each slide is supplied in a
polished wooden presentation and storage box to distinguish it as a traceable standard of high value.
For Transmitted Light
For Reflected (incident) Light
12
For longer scales see page 15
For longer scales see page 15
PS Micrometer slides (except PS5)
PS78
Pattern Description Line Width Accuracy (overall) Order Code
PS1 Micrometer scale 10mm in 0.1mm divisions 0.005mm (5µm) Within 0.002mm 05A01040
PS4 Micrometer scale 0.1 inch in 0.001 inch divisions 0.002mm (2µm) Within 0.0001 inch 05A01041
PS5 Micrometer scale 20mm in 0.01mm divisions 0.002mm (2µm) Within 0.004mm 05B01048
PS8 Micrometer scale 1mm in 0.01mm divisions 0.002mm (2µm) Within 0.001mm 05A01042
PS12 Micrometer scale 0.1mm in 0.002mm divisions 0.001mm (1µm) Within 0.001mm 05A01043
PS16 Crossed micrometer scale 1mm in 0.01mm divisions 0.003mm (3µm) Within 0.001mm 05A01040
Pattern Description Line Width Accuracy (overall) Order Code
PS78 Micrometer scale 1mm in 0.01mm divisions 0.003mm (3µm) Within 0.001mm 05B01050
PS1R Micrometer scale 10mm in 0.1mm divisions 0.005mm (5µm) Within 0.002mm 05A01047
PS5R Micrometer scale 20mm in 0.01mm divisions 0.002mm (2µm) Within 0.004 mm 05B01046
PS4R Micrometer scale 0.1” in 0.0001” divisions 0.002mm (2µm) Within 0.0001 inch 05A01049
Highlights
n New Dual-Scale Calibration Slides
n 2” Imperial (English) and 50mm
Metric Scales on a Single Slide
n Positive and Negative Versions
n Unique Serial Number for Traceability
n Available with Internationally
Traceable Certificates of Calibration
New Dual Scale Calibration Slides
Pyser-SGI has introduced two new calibration slides that have the benefit of dual imperial/metric scales.
The PS52P is for transmitted light applications and has a bright chrome positive image. The PS52N has a
negative pattern, formed in low reflective chrome for incident light applications to give excellent
contrast. Both are ideal for calibrating optical products with a large field of view, such as stereo
microscopes  or imaging systems.
Metric scale 50mm in 0.1mm divisions
Imperial (English ) scale 2inch in 0.005inch divisions
Line thickness 12 microns
Accuracy (overall) Within ±0.005mm
Glass size/type 76mm x 25mm x 1.5mm, B270
Serial number Unique serial number on slide surface
Case Supplied in polished wooden box
Calibration certificate Can be supplied with UKAS certificate
of calibration which is internationally
traceable and acceptable in all world
markets
Pattern Description Order Code
PS52P Dual calibration scale for transmitted light (positive image), 50mm in 0.1mm, 2” 05B01052P
in 0.005”, serial numbered, supplied in wooden case
PS52P/UKA As above but with UKAS certificate of calibration, 20 point check 05B01052P/UKA
PS52N Dual calibration scale for incidental light (negative image), 50mm in 0.1mm, 2” 05B01052N
in 0.005”, serial numbered, supplied in wooden case
PS52N/UKA As above but with UKAS certificate of calibration, 20 point check 05B01052N/UKA
General Specification
13
Graticules
Universal Calibration Slide
Calibration of microscopes and image
analysis systems is becoming more
sophisticated, with the requirement being for
a variety of image patterns to satisfy the
numerous parameters.  Pyser-SGI has
introduced a new multi-function
calibration standard specifically for these
applications.
Multiple images on a single slide provide the
most cost-effective solution to
calibration and resolution checking of
microscopes and image analysis systems.
The combination of scales, dots, circles,
squares, rulings, grids and angles can be
supplied with an internationally traceable
certificate of calibration for those who
require ISO conformity.
Each glass slide has a unique permanent
serial number and can be supplied with full or
partial UKAS certificate of accuracy.
Starting from a fixed ‘Datum point’ mark, each individual pattern or array can be
located using X, Y coordinates.  See table (over).
General tolerance (microns) Feature size Tolerance
≤ 10 0.5
10-50 1.0
50-127 1.3
127-250 1.9
> 250 2.54
62mm scale overall accuracy ± 0.003mm
Coating Enduring evaporated chrome image
Optical density >2.5
Substrate Soda lime glass
Size 76mm x 25mm x 1.5mm
Package Polished wooden case
Pattern Description Order Code
PS20 Universal calibration slide 05B01095
General Specification
For full details see over...
14
ID Pattern Name Location Description

designed for this calibration with shapes to accurately replicate the impression.
17
Pattern Description Order Code
PS25 PS25 MKII Calibration slide for Vickers and Rockwell hardness testers, 05B01025
serial numbered, supplied in wooden case
PS25/UKA As above with UKAS (Internationally traceable) certificate of calibration 05B01025/UKA
PS26 PS26 MKII Calibration slide for Brinell hardness testers, 05B01026
serial numbered, supplied in wooden case
PS26/UKA As above with UKAS (Internationally traceable) certificate of calibration 05B01026/UKA
Calibration is performed by a UKAS accredited laboratory, whose measurements are traceable
back to the UK’s National Metrology Institute, the National Physical Laboratory. All of the NMI’s
in the world work in harmony under the International diplomatic treaty, the Treaty of the Metre
signed in 1875. This means that all measurements carried out by the UKAS accredited
laboratory are Internationally traceable so acceptable to satisfy the requirements of NIST, DIN and
all other NMI’s across the world.
High Definition Long Linear Combination Glass Scales
18
Superior PS-XO Versions
n High definition images for accurate calibration – line edge or line centre
n Dots, Crosses and Scales
n 300mm, 200mm, 150mm and 100mm lengths, all in 0.1mm divisions
n Extended 0.5mm, 1.0mm and 5.0mm lines allow calibrations in those
increments too
Pattern Description Size Order Code
PS300XO 300mm combination scale, 300mm ruling in 0.1mm 330mm x 30mm x 05B01064
divisions, 1mm dots at 10mm centres, crosses at 6mm, green float
10mm centres, line width 0.03mm glass, bright chrome
image
As above but with UKAS certificate of calibration, 10 points measured on scale 05B01064/UKA
PS200XO 200mm combination scale, 200mm ruling in 0.1mm 230mm x 30mm x 05B01065
divisions, 1mm dots at 10mm centres, crosses at 6mm, green float
10mm centres, line width 0.03mm glass, bright chrome
image
As above but with UKAS certificate of calibration, 10 points measured on scale 05B01065/UKA
PS150XO 150mm combination scale, 150mm ruling in 0.1mm 180mm x 30mm x 05B01063
divisions, 1mm dots at 10mm centres, crosses at 6mm, green float
10mm centres, line width 0.03mm glass, bright chrome
image
As above but with UKAS certificate of calibration, 10 points measured on scale 05B01063/UKA
PS100XO 100mm combination scale, 100mm ruling in 0.1mm 130mm x 30mm x 05B01062
divisions, 1mm dots at 10mm centres, crosses at 6mm, green float
10mm centres, line width 0.03mm glass, bright chrome
image
As above but with UKAS certificate of calibration, 10 points measured on scale 05B01062/UKA
All supplied in wooden cases. Alternative glass
types and calibrations available to special order.
Also
now available 70µ line
width high definition
100mm, 150mm, 200mm &
300mm scales
in1mm divisions
PS300XO
Section images
from PS-XO
scales
High Definition Long Linear Glass Scales
Parallax free readings - ideal for measuring systems and CMM’s
High levels of accuracy and pattern definition. Hard wearing scales in vacuum deposited chrome
on substantial glass substrates. For measurement and calibration of instruments and standards.
Measuring Scales
These are standard glass scales for in-contact measurements. Ideal for direct vision, for pocket
magnifiers and for use in measuring profiles on projector screens.
Pattern Description Order Code
P6 Contact nonparallax scale 22B01300
100mm in 0.1mm divisions.
Overall size 125mm x 25mm x 3.0mm
Line width 0.025mm
P16 Contact nonparallax scale 22B01303
300mm in 0.5mm divisions.
Overall size 330mm x 30mm x 6.0mm
Line width 0.10mm
19
All available with Certificate of Calibration
Pattern Description Line Width Accuracy (overall) Size (overall) Order Code
PS100HS MKII Long scale 100mm in 1mm divisions 0.07mm Within 0.007mm 130mm x 30mm x 6mm 05B01069
PS150HS MKII Long scale 150mm in 1mm divisions 0.07mm Within 0.008mm 180mm x 30mm x 6mm 05B01066
PS200HS MKII Long scale 200mm in 1mm divisions 0.07mm Within 0.008mm 230mm x 30mm x 6mm 05A01067
PS300HS MKII Long scale 300mm in 1mm divisions 0.07mm Within 0.008mm 330mm x 30mm x 6mm 05B01068
Standard Definition Long Linear Glass Scales
Parallax free readings - ideal for profile projectors
Hard wearing scales in vacuum deposited chrome on substantial glass substrates. For measurement
and calibration of instruments and standards.
20
Pattern Description Line Width Accuracy (overall) Size (overall) Order Code
PS50 Micrometer scale 50mm in 0.1mm divisions 0.012mm Within 0.007mm 75mm x 75mm x 3mm 05B01051
PS100 Long scale 100mm in 0.1mm divisions 0.03mm Within 0.015mm 130mm x 30mm x 6mm 05B01053
PS150 Long scale 150mm in 0 1mm divisions 0.03mm Within 0.015mm 180mm x 30mm x 6mm 05B01055
PS300 Long scale 300mm in 0 1mm divisions 0.03mm Within 0.025mm 330mm x 30mm x 6mm 05B01056
PS500 Long scale 500mm in 1mm divisions 0.07mm Within 0.025mm 530mm x 30mm x 6mm 05B01057
PS1000 Long scale 1000mm in 1mm divisions 0.07mm Within 0.025mm 1060mm x 30mm x 6mm 05B01058
Calibration Grids
For checking two-dimensional instruments for straightness and accuracy. The patterns are produced
in vacuum deposited chrome on glass.
n Lines every 10mm
n Central 20mm subdivided in 1mm rulings.
n Line width 0.008mm
n Linear straightness 0.002mm.
n Angular accuracy within 5 seconds
Pattern Description Order Code
PGR100 Calibration grid 05B01030
PGR200 Calibration grid 05B01031
PGR 100 PGR 200
Overall divided area 100 x 100mm 140 x 220mm
Glass size 120 x 120mm 160 x 240mm
Glass thickness 6mm 6mm
21
Available with Certificate of Calibration
PGR 100
PGR 200
22
NPL High Precision Optical Dimensional Standards
This range of high precision optical dimensional standards are supplied complete with internationally
traceable certificates of calibration from NPL. For full technical information please contact Pyser-SGI
Limited, Graticules Division.
Image Analysis Standard (Reference Stage Graticule)
This calibration stage contains four test areas comprising; a 400 x 400 micron square grid,
a 20 x 17 monosize array of 15 micron diameter spots, a Root-2 array of spots from 3 to 48 micron
diameter, and a log normally distributed array of 100 spots ranging from 4.5 to 27 micron diameter.
It is ideally suited for calibrating image analyser systems and can also be used as a high precision
micrometer.
Pattern Description Order Code
RSG Reference stage graticule 05B01085
75mm x 25mm slide
For all other NPL High Precision Dimensional Standards
including:
n Two dimensional grid plate standards
n Line scale standards
n Line width standards
n Optical dimensional standards
Grid Dot Arrays
n 3 image areas all on one plate
n Different dot size and pitch in each area
n Ideal for different magnifications to test field flatness,
distortion and size
Sizes: 12 x 9 array of 1mm dots at 5mm pitch
16 x 12 array of 0.5mm dots at 2mm pitch
24 x 18 array of 0.2mm dots at 1mm pitch
The grid dot array can be made on other substrates, other chrome finishes and white glass to special order.
23
USAF Test Chart
USAF resolution charts are recognised the world over as a universal standard for testing the
vertical and horizontal resolution of imaging systems. Each element on the chart comprises three
vertical bars and three horizontal bars, and the detail on these slides is as fine as 0.78microns (644
line-pairs per mm). The resolution of the imaging system is normally specified as the Group and
Element of the finest bars that can be clearly defined - See further information on back page of brochure.
The six versions manufactured by Pyser are as follows:
Pattern Description Order Code
R70 USAF Test Chart, positive image. Group 0, element 1 to 06B01096
Group 7, element 6. B270 glass, size 50mm x 50mm
R71 USAF Test Chart, positive image. Group -2, element 1 to 06B01097
Group 7, element 6. B270 glass, size 75mm x 75mm
R75P USAF Resolution Chart, positive version. Group 0, element 06B01102
1 to group 9, element 3. Soda lime glass size 50mm x 50mm
R75N USAF Resolution Chart, negative version. Group 0, element 06B01103
1 to group 9, element 3. Soda lime glass size 50mm x 50mm
PS75P USAF Resolution Chart, positive version. Group 2, element 05B01090
1 to Group 9, element 3. Soda lime glass mounted in
stainless steel microscope slide, with engraved serial
number for traceability, 76mm x 25mm.
Supplied in polished wood case.
PS75N USAF Resolution Chart, negative version. Group 2, element 05B01091
1 to Group 9, element 3. Soda lime glass mounted in
stainless steel microscope slide with engraved serial
number for traceability, 76mm x 25mm.
Supplied in polished wood case
Pattern Description Size Order Code
R76 Grid dot array, 3 image areas, as detailed above 101mm x 101mm x 06B01104
2.2mm, green float
glass, high reflective
chrome image
Available with certificate of calibration.